
2019-2020 University of Alaska Fairbanks Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-17   Conf: 10-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 2-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Shabazz, Shadeed 29-28 1001 34.5 263-564 .466 67-190 .353 176-205 .859 17 108 125 4.3 80 2 105 97 9 112 769 26.5
11 Sweet, Spencer 29-28 904 31.2 130-291 .447 66-166 .398 48-62 .774 29 85 114 3.9 61 1 19 49 6 29 374 12.9
34 Basir gomez, Jr, Ous 1-0 12 12.0 4-6 .667 0-2 .000 1-6 .167 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9.0
22 Huerta, Koby 29-29 758 26.1 89-207 .430 36-96 .375 36-49 .735 12 39 51 1.8 69 2 71 40 2 16 250 8.6
20 Banks, Markel 29-0 545 18.8 88-167 .527 0-1 .000 46-56 .821 24 79 103 3.6 36 0 20 30 6 28 222 7.7
35 Sommerfield, Alex 29-10 659 22.7 76-169 .450 38-103 .369 18-23 .783 20 74 94 3.2 51 2 24 13 16 13 208 7.2
40 Kachjaani, Mawich 28-28 556 19.9 50-108 .463 0-0 .000 50-65 .769 44 122 166 5.9 70 1 11 54 5 6 150 5.4
34 Basir gomez, Ousman 2-0 16 8.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 8-11 .727 2 0 2 1.0 2 0 0 3 0 0 10 5.0
33 Basir Gomez, Jr., Ousman 3-0 17 5.7 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 0 2 0 1 10 3.3
10 Howard, Keshaun 28-0 326 11.6 31-81 .383 3-20 .150 17-33 .515 6 24 30 1.1 36 0 21 21 3 8 82 2.9
13 Lee, Marcus 19-0 175 9.2 13-45 .289 4-16 .250 13-16 .813 5 5 10 0.5 15 0 14 12 0 3 43 2.3
21 Daugharty, Quinn 29-21 481 16.6 15-39 .385 3-14 .214 13-22 .591 25 43 68 2.3 45 0 20 14 1 7 46 1.6
12 Hatch, Zach 22-1 210 9.5 9-30 .300 7-26 .269 1-4 .250 9 12 21 1.0 19 0 8 5 0 2 26 1.2
03 McCullough, Jalon 23-0 188 8.2 8-28 .286 2-7 .286 4-4 1.000 1 8 9 0.4 18 0 27 10 1 5 22 1.0
Total 29 5848 201.7 780-1744 .447 228-647 .352 433-560 .773 237 627 864 29.8 503 8 340 365 49 231 2221 76.59
Opponents 5850 201.7 888-1776 .500 260-699 .372 383-523 .732 293 750 1043 36.0 537 9 500 406 103 182 2419 83.41

Team Statistics UAF OPP
SCORING 2221 2419
    Points Per Game 76.6 83.4
    Scoring Margin -6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 780-1744 888-1776
    Field Goal Pct .447 .500
3 POINT FG-ATT 228-647 260-699
    3PT FG Pct .352 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 433-560 383-523
    FT Pct .773 .732
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 13.2
REBOUNDS 864 1043
    Rebounds Per Game 29.8 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -6.2 –
ASSISTS 340 500
    Assists Per Game 11.7 17.2
TURNOVERS 365 407
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 14.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 231 182
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.3
BLOCKS 49 103
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 3,359 6,374
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-336 12-531
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-172

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Alaska Fairbanks 1004 1183 15 19 2221
Opponents 1118 1272 15 14 2419

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 vs Chaminade L 64-90 198
11/10/19 vs Hawaii Pacific W 75-73 200
11/15/19 at Cal St. Monterey Bay L 67-96 115
11/16/19 vs Cal St. San Marcos L 75-88 42
11/22/19 at Westminster (UT) L 77-89 143
11/23/19 vs Dixie St. L 78-90 100
11/29/19 vs Northern Michigan L 45-95 215
11/30/19 vs Michigan Tech L 57-65 215

* 12/05/19 WESTERN ORE. W 72-66 291
* 12/07/19 CONCORDIA PORTLAND W (2 OT) 116-111 335
* 01/02/20 at Saint Martin's W 98-88 628
* 01/04/20 at Seattle Pacific L 68-86 450
* 01/09/20 SIMON FRASER W 80-74 305
* 01/11/20 WESTERN WASH. L 63-71 335
* 01/16/20 at Northwest Nazarene L 75-83 421
* 01/18/20 at Central Wash. W 78-60 1014
* 01/21/20 at Alaska Anchorage L 86-105 902
* 01/25/20 at MSU Billings W 86-78 850
* 01/30/20 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 83-77 325
* 02/01/20 SAINT MARTIN'S L 75-81 345
* 02/06/20 at Western Wash. W 96-85 689
* 02/08/20 at Simon Fraser W 87-85 300
* 02/13/20 CENTRAL WASH. L 63-66 285
* 02/15/20 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 52-94 235
* 02/18/20 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 81-94 507
* 02/20/20 MONT. ST. BILLINGS W 71-68 396
* 02/27/20 at Concordia L 73-78 234
* 02/29/20 at Western Ore. L 89-95 628

03/05/20 vs Western Oregon W 91-88 231

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Alaska Fairbanks Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Shabazz, Shadeed 20-20 736 36.8 197-415 .475 52-148 .351 136-163 .834 11 79 90 4.5 54 1 84 61 7 88 582 29.1
11 Sweet, Spencer 20-19 653 32.7 96-203 .473 46-116 .397 38-50 .760 25 66 91 4.6 42 0 15 31 3 20 276 13.8
35 Sommerfield, Alex 20-2 509 25.5 61-138 .442 28-78 .359 18-23 .783 17 65 82 4.1 34 0 17 7 13 11 168 8.4
22 Huerta, Koby 20-20 521 26.1 58-131 .443 19-56 .339 29-39 .744 8 25 33 1.7 46 2 53 25 1 15 164 8.2
20 Banks, Markel 20-0 399 20.0 64-126 .508 0-1 .000 32-39 .821 12 62 74 3.7 22 0 14 17 6 19 160 8.0
40 Kachjaani, Mawich 19-19 340 17.9 33-67 .493 0-0 .000 34-42 .810 27 64 91 4.8 42 0 8 33 1 5 100 5.3
33 Basir Gomez, Jr., Ousman 1-0 6 6.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 4.0
13 Lee, Marcus 11-0 92 8.4 10-26 .385 3-9 .333 5-7 .714 2 4 6 0.5 10 0 7 6 0 1 28 2.5
10 Howard, Keshaun 19-0 201 10.6 18-41 .439 2-8 .250 8-13 .615 3 12 15 0.8 21 0 11 12 3 5 46 2.4
21 Daugharty, Quinn 20-20 345 17.3 11-27 .407 2-8 .250 10-16 .625 16 28 44 2.2 28 0 15 9 0 5 34 1.7
03 McCullough, Jalon 16-0 131 8.2 5-18 .278 2-5 .400 4-4 1.000 1 5 6 0.4 12 0 16 6 1 4 16 1.0
12 Hatch, Zach 15-0 117 7.8 5-16 .313 3-12 .250 1-4 .250 5 8 13 0.9 14 0 7 4 0 1 14 0.9
Total 20 4050 202.5 559-1210 .462 158-442 .357 316-402 .786 150 432 582 29.1 326 3 247 223 35 174 1592 79.60
Opponents 4050 202.5 599-1228 .488 181-497 .364 266-355 .749 211 507 718 35.9 373 6 308 282 68 122 1645 82.25

Team Statistics UAF OPP
SCORING 1592 1645
    Points Per Game 79.6 82.3
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 559-1210 599-1228
    Field Goal Pct .462 .488
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-442 181-497
    3PT FG Pct .357 .364
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-402 266-355
    FT Pct .786 .749
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 13.3
REBOUNDS 582 718
    Rebounds Per Game 29.1 35.9
    Rebounds Margin -6.8 –
ASSISTS 247 308
    Assists Per Game 12.4 15.4
TURNOVERS 223 283
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 174 122
    Steals Per Game 8.7 6.1
BLOCKS 35 68
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 3,359 6,116
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-336 10-612
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Alaska Fairbanks 696 862 15 19 1592
Opponents 753 863 15 14 1645

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/19 WESTERN ORE. W 72-66 291
12/07/19 CONCORDIA PORTLAND W (2 OT) 116-111 335
01/02/20 at  Saint Martin's W 98-88 628
01/04/20 at  Seattle Pacific L 68-86 450
01/09/20 SIMON FRASER W 80-74 305
01/11/20 WESTERN WASH. L 63-71 335
01/16/20 at  Northwest Nazarene L 75-83 421
01/18/20 at  Central Wash. W 78-60 1014
01/21/20 at  Alaska Anchorage L 86-105 902
01/25/20 at  MSU Billings W 86-78 850
01/30/20 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 83-77 325
02/01/20 SAINT MARTIN'S L 75-81 345
02/06/20 at  Western Wash. W 96-85 689
02/08/20 at  Simon Fraser W 87-85 300
02/13/20 CENTRAL WASH. L 63-66 285
02/15/20 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 52-94 235
02/18/20 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 81-94 507
02/20/20 MONT. ST. BILLINGS W 71-68 396
02/27/20 at  Concordia L 73-78 234
02/29/20 at  Western Ore. L 89-95 628


